PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takuya NAGAI	10/18/2006	
Yuji KIYOHARA	10/18/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11558727			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 639-7700 Phone:

john.brown@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0549
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. John Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign0549#page1.tif

REEL: 018862 FRAME: 0867

PATENT 500219582

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takuya	NAUAI	(5	·)			
{1-8 }	Insert	(2)	Yuji KI	YOHARA	(6	i)	<u>.</u>		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
						1)			
			in consid	eration of the sum of c gned, the undersigned	ne dollar (\$1.00) a	and other o	ood and valuab	le considerations na	aid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA		•		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naes	híro-cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-shi, Aich	i-ken, 467-	8561 Japan		
			defined in 3 non-provision	designated as the As 15 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, divisional, continu d reexamination certific	invention, and in a ration, substitute, a	ali applicati nd reissue	ons for patent i application(s), a	ncluding any and a and all Letters Paten	lecoisivon li
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	RADIO-F	REQUENCY TAG	COMMUNICAT	ION DE	VICE, RADIO)-FREQUENCY	TAG
	of Invention such as Title, Case		COMMUN	ICATION SYSTE	M, AND RADIO	-FREQU	ENCY TAG	DETECTING SY	STEM
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney I	Dacket No.	076376.05	549			·)
			for which th	e undersigned has (ha	ve) executed an ap	plication fo	r patent in the t	Inited States of Ame	erica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	October 1	8, 2006	- :		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Number	11/558,	727	·		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	November 1				-	***************************************
or provis	3) The undersigned to the internation of the internation a grant of a value of the undersigned from said appropriate the convey the entire into the undersigned convey the entire into the undersigned the un	l agree hal Con d agre id Unite I hereb ofication	vectoring evices (s) to execut evention for F e(s) to perfied States paid y authorize(s) n(s) to the sectoring assign	s) and request(s) the (aid Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (with such interferences and perform Property or similar as is which may be Commissioner of F nee of the entire in they have) not ex	ance. any act whigreements necessary alents to interest, and ecuted, an	ich may be neo to obtain, mai ssue any and a hereby covena d will not exect	essary in connection ntain or confirm by all Letters Patents o ants that he has (the ute, any agreement	n with claims y reissue or of the United ey have) full ts in conflict
may be	 The undersigned necessary or desirable 	hereb in ord	y grant(s) the ler to comply	firm of BAKER BOTT with the rules of the Ur	IS LLP the power inited States Patent	lo insert on and Trade	this assignmen	it any further identific	cation which
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the u	ndersigned on the da	te(s) opposite the	undersign	ed name(s).	provided of Rift of	JOSHI BILL
Date	~ • • • •	<u>، ک</u> ر	00 b.		or Jake	٠ .		(s	SEAL)
Date	Doc. 18,	200	6	Name of Invent	or Vije	1	o hava	•	SEAL)
Date	·			Name of invent	or	· :		(S	SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· (S	SEAL)
Date				Name of invent	or			(S	EAL)
Date			·	Name of Invento	or	·		(S	EAL)
Date		· 		Name of Invento	or	 		(s	EAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or	·		(Si	EAL)

PATENT